A Japanese Grant of US$ 89,985 

for the Project for Provision of Medical Equipment  

to Al-Maqased Charity Hospital 

The Government of Japan has decided to extend a grant of eighty-nine thousand nine 

hundred and eighty-five US dollars (US$ 89,985) to Al-Maqased Charity Hospital for the 

provision of medical equipment under the scheme called Grant Assistance for Grass-roots 

Human Security Projects (GGP). 

A Grant Contract was signed on February 17th, 2020 by H.E. Mr. YANAGI Hidenao, 

Ambassador of Japan to the Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan and Dr.